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DEGREES OFFERED AT UAB

CIP Code*/Degree Program

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

05.0201
45.0201

45.0299

42.2703
27.0301
50.0701
50.0703
42.2706
26.1103
26.0101
26.0911
40.0501
51.1503
09.0101
09.0101
11.0101
43.0199
30.1202
11.1003
11.0401
43.0403
23.0101
43.0406
24.0102
26.0801
54.0101
26.0507
45.9999
27.0101
42.2810
50.0901
50.0509
30.0101
26.1501
38.0101
40.0801
45.1001
42.0101
44.0401
44.0701
45.1101
45.1101
50.0501

African American Studies
Anthropology

Anthropology of Peace and Human Rights

Applied Developmental Psychology

Applied Mathematics

Art

Art History

Behavioral Neuroscience
Bioinformatics

Biology

Cancer Biology

Chemistry

Clinical Medical Social Work
Communication Management
Communication Studies
Computer Science

Criminal Justice

Cultural Heritage Studies
Cyber Security

Data Science

Digital Forensics

English

Forensic Science

General Studies

Genetic and Genomic Sciences
History

Immunology

International Studies
Mathematics
Medical/Clinical Psychology
Music

Musical Theatre

Natural Science
Neuroscience

Philosophy

Physics

Political Science
Psychology

Public Administration

Social Work

Sociology

Sociology, Medical

Theatre

Undergraduate

Degrees

B.A!
B.A.

B.A.,, BFA.

B.S.
B.S.
B.S.
B.S.

B.A.
B.A.,,B.S.
B.S.

B.S.
B.A.

B.G.S.
B.S.
B.A.
B.S.
B.A.
B.S.

B.A.
B.F.A.
B.S.
B.S.
B.A.
B.S.
B.A.
B.S.

B.S.S.W.
B.A.
B.S.
B.A.

Graduate Degrees

M.A.

M.S., Ph.D.

Ph.D3

M.A2

M.S., Ph.D.

M.S., Ph.D.

M.S., Ph.D.

M.S.W.
M.A.

M.S., Ph.D.

M.S.CJ.
M.A.
M.S.
M.S.

M.A.

M.S.E.S.

M.A.

M.S.

M.S, Ph.D.

M.S., Ph.D.

M.P.A.

M.A.
Ph.D.
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16.0101
23.1301

DEGREES OFFERED AT UAB

World Language & Literatures
Writing and Media

CIP Code*/Degree Program
COLLAT SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

52.0301  Accounting
52.0201  Business Administration
52.0601  Economics
52.0701  Entrepreneurhip
52.0801  Finance
52.1001  Human Resource Management
52.0299  Industrial Distribution
52.1201  Information Systems
52.0201  Management
52.1201  Management Information Systems
52.1401  Marketing
GRADUATE SCHOOL
30.9999 Intersiciplinary Graduate Studies
SCHOOL OF DENTISTRY
51.0401  Dentistry
51.0501  Dentistry
SCHOOL OF EDUCATION
13.1302  Arts Education
51.0001  Community Health and Human Services
51.0001  Community Health
51.2207  Community Health Promotion
13.1101  Counseling
13.1210  Early Childhood Education
13.0101  Education
13.0401  Educational Leadership
13.0101  Educational Studies
30.2301  Educational Studies in Diverse Populations
13.1202  Elementary Education
13.1401  English as a Second Language
13.0406  Higher Education Administration
13.1205  High School Education
13.0301  Instructional Design and Development
13.1314  Kinesiology
13.1315  Reading
42.2805  School Psychology
13.0604  School Psychometry
13.1205  Secondary Education and Teaching
13.1001  Special Education

B.A.
B.A.

Undergraduate
Degrees

B.S.
B.A., B.S.
B.S.
B.S.
B.S.
B.S.
B.S.
B.S.

B.S.

B.S.

B.S.

B.S.

B.S.

B.S.

B.S.

Graduate Degrees

M.Ac.
M.B.A.

M.S.

M.A., M.S.

D.M.D.
M.S.

M.AEd.

M.AEd.
Ph.D.
M.A.

M.A.Ed., Ph.D.
Ed.S.
M.A.Ed., Ed.S.,

M.AEd.
Ph.D.

M.A.Ed.

M.AEd.

M.A.Ed.

M.AEd.
M.S.
M.S.

M.A.Ed.
Ed.S.

M.A.Ed.

M.AEd.

M.A.Ed.
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13.1401

Teaching English to Speakers of other
Languages

CIP Code*/Degree Program

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING
14.0501  Biomedical Engineering
14.0801  Civil Engineering
14.0901  Computer Engineering
14.1001  Electrical Engineering
14.4701  Electrical and Computer Engineering
14.0101  Engineering
14.0101  Engineering Design
14.9999  Engineering Management
14.9999  Interdisciplinary Engineering
14.1801  Materials Engineering
40.1001  Materials Science
14.1901  Mechanical Engineering
14.9999  Neuroengineeing

SCHOOL OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS

51.0701
30.1901
26.0102
26.0102
26.1201
51.1005
51.1099
51.2314
51.1509
51.2213
51.0701
51.0701
51.0701
30.0601
11.0104
51.2205
51.9999

51.0905

51.3102
30.1901
51.2306
51.2308
51.0912

Administration/Health Services
Biobehavioral Nutrition & Wellness
Biomedical and Health Sciences
Biomedical Sciences
Biotechnology

Clinical Laboratory Science
Clinical Pathologist Assistant
Disability Studies & Rehabilitation Science
Genetic Counseling

Healthcare Quality and Safety
Health Administration

Health Care Management
Healthcare Leadership

Healthcare Simulation

Health Informatics

Health Physics

Health Services Research

Nuclear Medicine & Molecular Imaging
Sciences

Nutrition Sciences

Nutrition Sciences

Occupational Therapy

Physical Therapy

Physician Assistant Studies

Undergraduate

Degrees

B.S.B.M.E.

B.S.C.E.

B.S.E.E.

B.S.E.

B.S.Mt.E.

B.S.M.E.

B.S.

B.S.

B.S.

B.S.

Ed.S.

Graduate Degrees

M.S.B.M.E., Ph.D.
M.S.C.E.,Ph.D.
Ph.D.#

M.S.EE.CE
M.Eng.

M.S.EM
Ph.D.
M.S.MtE., Ph.D.2
Ph.D.?
M.S.M.E.
Ph.D.

Ph.D.

Ph.D.

M.S.

M.S., Ph.D.
M.S.
M.S.

M.S.
M.S.
M.S.H.A.

D.Sc.
M.S.
M.S.H.I.
M.S.
M.S.

M.S.

M.S.
Ph.D.
M.S., O.T.D.
D.P.T.
M.S.P.A.S.
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51.2399 Rehabilitation Science Ph.D.

Undergraduate

CIP Code*/Degree Program
Degrees

Graduate Degrees

JOINT HEALTH SCIENCES (Schools of Dentistry and Medicine)

26.0403  Anatomical Science M.S.
26.0205  Biochemistry and Molecular Genetics Ph.D.
26.0401  Cell Biology Ph.D.
26.0902  Cellular and Molecular Physiology Ph.D.
26.0806  Genetics Ph.D.
26.0502  Microbiology Ph.D.
26.0102  Multidisciplinary Biomedical Science M.S.
26.1503  Neurobiology Ph.D.
26.0910  Pathology Ph.D.
26.1007  Pharmacology and Toxicology Ph.D.

HEERSINK SCHOOL OF MEDICINE

51.2210  Global Health M.S.

51.1201 Medicine M.D.
SCHOOL OF NURSING

51.3804  Nurse Anesthesia M.S.N.

51.3801  Nursing B.S.N. M.S.N.

51.3818  Nursing D.N.P.

51.3808  Nursing Ph.D.
SCHOOL OF OPTOMETRY

51.1701  Optometry 0.D.

26.0909  Vision Science M.S., Ph.D.

SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH

26.1102  Biostatistics M.S., Ph.D.

51.2202 Environmental Health Sciences Ph.D.

26.1309  Epidemiology Ph.D.

51.2212 Health Behavior Ph.D.

. M.P.H., M.S.P.H.,

51.2201 Public Health B.S. DrP.H.
INTERDISCIPLINARY

24.0199  Individually Designed Major B.A./B.S.
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DEGREES OFFERED AT UAB

* Classification of Instructional Programs developed by the U.S. Department of Education's National Center

for Education Statistics.
1 Shared program with the University of Alabama.

2 Joint program with the University of Alabama.

3 Joint program with the University of Alabama in Huntsville.

4 Shared program with the University of Alabama in Huntsville.

5 Joint program with the University of Alabama and the University of Alabama in Huntsville.
Note: Joint and shared programs are those in which UAB awards the degree.

TOTAL DEGREES AVAILABLE

Baccalaureate 59
Master's 72
Specialist 4
Doctoral 43
D.M.D.,,M.D,, O.D. 3
Total 181
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