

CIP Code*/	Degree Program	<u>Undergraduate</u> <u>Degrees</u>	Graduate Degrees
COLLEGE	OF ARTS AND SCIENCES	<u> </u>	
05.0201	African American Studies	B.A.1	
45.0201	Anthropology	B.A.	
45.0299	Anthropology of Peace and Human Rights		M.A.
42.2703	Applied Developmental Psychology		M.S., Ph.D.
27.0301	Applied Mathematics		Ph.D. ⁵
50.0701	Art	B.A., B.F.A.	
50.0703	Art History		$M.A.^2$
42.2706	Behavioral Neuroscience		M.S., Ph.D.
26.1103	Bioinformatics	B.S.	
26.0101	Biology	B.S.	M.S., Ph.D.
26.0911	Cancer Biology	B.S.	
40.0501	Chemistry	B.S.	M.S., Ph.D.
51.1503	Clinical Medical Social Work		M.S.W.
09.0101	Communication Management		M.A.
09.0101	Communication Studies	B.A.	
11.0101	Computer Science	B.A., B.S.	M.S., Ph.D.
43.0199	Criminal Justice	B.S.	M.S.C.J.
30.1202	Cultural Heritage Studies		M.A.
11.1003	Cyber Security		M.S.
11.0401	Data Science		M.S.
43.0403	Digital Forensics	B.S.	
23.0101	English	B.A.	M.A.
43.0406	Forensic Science		M.S.F.S.
24.0102	General Studies	B.G.S.	
26.0801	Genetic and Genomic Sciences	B.S.	
54.0101	History	B.A.	M.A.
26.0507	Immunology	B.S.	
45.9999	International Studies	B.A.	
27.0101	Mathematics	B.S.	M.S.
42.2810	Medical/Clinical Psychology		M.S, Ph.D.
50.0901	Music	B.A.	
50.0509	Musical Theatre	B.F.A.	
30.0101	Natural Science	B.S.	
26.1501	Neuroscience	B.S.	
38.0101	Philosophy	B.A.	
40.0801	Physics	B.S.	M.S., Ph.D.
45.1001	Political Science	B.A.	
42.0101	Psychology	B.S.	
44.0401	Public Administration		M.P.A.
44.0701	Social Work	B.S.S.W.	
45.1101	Sociology	B.A.	M.A.
45.1101	Sociology, Medical	B.S.	Ph.D.
50.0501	Theatre	B.A.	

1



	DEGREES OFFERED AT UAD	•	
16.0101	World Language & Literatures	B.A.	
23.1301	Writing and Media	B.A.	
CIP Code*	/Degree Program	<u>Undergraduate</u>	Graduate Degrees
		<u>Degrees</u>	Gradatte Degrees
	SCHOOL OF BUSINESS		
52.0301	Accounting	B.S.	M.Ac.
52.0201	Business Administration		M.B.A.
52.0601	Economics	B.A., B.S.	
52.0701	Entrepreneurhip	B.S.	
52.0801	Finance	B.S.	
52.1001	Human Resource Management	B.S.	
52.0299	Industrial Distribution	B.S.	
52.1201	Information Systems	B.S.	
52.0201	Management	B.S.	
52.1201	Management Information Systems		M.S.
52.1401	Marketing	B.S.	
GRADUA	ΓE SCHOOL		
30.9999	Intersiciplinary Graduate Studies		M.A., M.S.
SCHOOL	OF DENTISTRY		
51.0401	Dentistry		D.M.D.
51.0501	Dentistry		M.S.
SCHOOL	OF EDUCATION		
13.1302	Arts Education		M.A.Ed.
51.0001	Community Health and Human Services	B.S.	
51.0001	Community Health		M.A.Ed.
51.2207	Community Health Promotion		Ph.D.
13.1101	Counseling		M.A.
13.1210	Early Childhood Education	B.S.	M.A.Ed., Ph.D.
13.0101	Education		Ed.S.
13.0401	Educational Leadership		M.A.Ed., Ed.S.,
13.0101	Educational Studies		M.A.Ed.
30.2301	Educational Studies in Diverse Populations		Ph.D.
13.1202	Elementary Education	B.S.	M.A.Ed.
13.1401	English as a Second Language		M.A.Ed.
13.0406	Higher Education Administration		M.A.Ed.
13.1205	High School Education	B.S.	M.A.Ed.
13.0301	Instructional Design and Development		M.S.
13.1314	Kinesiology	B.S.	M.S.
13.1315	Reading		M.A.Ed.
42.2805	School Psychology		Ed.S.
13.0604	School Psychometry		M.A.Ed.
13.1205	Secondary Education and Teaching	B.S.	M.A.Ed.
13.1001	Special Education		M.A.Ed.



13.1401 Teaching English to Speakers of other Languages

Ed.S.

CIP Code*/Degree Program		<u>Undergraduate</u> Degrees	Graduate Degrees
SCHOOL	OF ENGINEERING	_ 5530	
14.0501	Biomedical Engineering	B.S.B.M.E.	M.S.B.M.E., Ph.D.
14.0801	Civil Engineering	B.S.C.E.	M.S.C.E., Ph.D. ³
14.0901	Computer Engineering		Ph.D. ⁴
14.1001	Electrical Engineering	B.S.E.E.	
14.4701	Electrical and Computer Engineering		M.S.E.C.E
14.0101	Engineering		M.Eng.
14.0101	Engineering Design	B.S.E.	
14.9999	Engineering Management		M.S.E.M
14.9999	Interdisciplinary Engineering		Ph.D.
14.1801	Materials Engineering	B.S.Mt.E.	M.S.Mt.E., Ph.D. ²
40.1001	Materials Science		Ph.D. ⁵
14.1901	Mechanical Engineering	B.S.M.E.	M.S.M.E.
			Ph.D.
14.9999	Neuroengineeing		Ph.D.
SCHOOL	OF HEALTH PROFESSIONS		
51.0701	Administration/Health Services		Ph.D.
30.1901	Biobehavioral Nutrition & Wellness	B.S.	
26.0102	Biomedical and Health Sciences		M.S.
26.0102	Biomedical Sciences	B.S.	
26.1201	Biotechnology		M.S., Ph.D.
51.1005	Clinical Laboratory Science		M.S.
51.1099	Clinical Pathologist Assistant		M.S.
51.2314	Disability Studies & Rehabilitation Science	B.S.	
51.1509	Genetic Counseling		M.S.
51.2213	Healthcare Quality and Safety		M.S.
51.0701	Health Administration		M.S.H.A.
51.0701	Health Care Management	B.S.	
51.0701	Healthcare Leadership		D.Sc.
30.0601	Healthcare Simulation		M.S.
11.0104	Health Informatics		M.S.H.I.
51.2205	Health Physics		M.S.
51.9999	Health Services Research		M.S.
51.0905	Nuclear Medicine & Molecular Imaging Sciences		M.S.
51.3102	Nutrition Sciences		M.S.
30.1901	Nutrition Sciences		Ph.D.
51.2306	Occupational Therapy		M.S., O.T.D.
51.2308	Physical Therapy		D.P.T.
51.0912	Physician Assistant Studies		M.S.P.A.S.

3



51.2399 Rehabilitation Science Ph.D.

CIP Code*	/Degree Program	<u>Undergraduate</u> <u>Degrees</u>	Graduate Degrees
JOINT HEA	LTH SCIENCES (Schools of Dentistry and Me	edicine)	
26.0403	Anatomical Science		M.S.
26.0205	Biochemistry and Molecular Genetics		Ph.D.
26.0401	Cell Biology		Ph.D.
26.0902	Cellular and Molecular Physiology		Ph.D.
26.0806	Genetics		Ph.D.
26.0502	Microbiology		Ph.D.
26.0102	Multidisciplinary Biomedical Science		M.S.
26.1503	Neurobiology		Ph.D.
26.0910	Pathology		Ph.D.
26.1007	Pharmacology and Toxicology		Ph.D.
HEERSINK	SCHOOL OF MEDICINE		
51.2210	Global Health		M.S.
51.1201	Medicine		M.D.
SCHOOL O	F NURSING		
51.3804	Nurse Anesthesia		M.S.N.
51.3801	Nursing	B.S.N.	M.S.N.
51.3818	Nursing		D.N.P.
51.3808	Nursing		Ph.D.
SCHOOL O	F OPTOMETRY		
51.1701	Optometry		O.D.
26.0909	Vision Science		M.S., Ph.D.
SCHOOL O	F PUBLIC HEALTH		
26.1102	Biostatistics		M.S., Ph.D.
51.2202	Environmental Health Sciences		Ph.D.
26.1309	Epidemiology		Ph.D.
51.2212	Health Behavior		Ph.D.
51.2201	Public Health	B.S.	M.P.H., M.S.P.H., Dr.P.H.
INTERDIS	SCIPLINARY		
24.0199	Individually Designed Major	B.A./B.S.	



- * Classification of Instructional Programs developed by the U.S. Department of Education's National Center for Education Statistics.
- 1 Shared program with the University of Alabama.
- 2 Joint program with the University of Alabama.
- 3 Joint program with the University of Alabama in Huntsville.
- 4 Shared program with the University of Alabama in Huntsville.
- 5 Joint program with the University of Alabama and the University of Alabama in Huntsville.

Note: Joint and shared programs are those in which UAB awards the degree.

TOTAL DEGREES AVAILABLE

Baccalaureate	59
Master's	72
Specialist	4
Doctoral	43
D.M.D., M.D., O.D.	3
Total	181

5